
 

     BEARWOOD NEWS 
 

Friday 20th December 2024   

 
Dear Families 
 
We have at last come to the end of a very long autumn term.  Everyone 
has worked so hard, and we really do all deserve a good rest! 

This week, our fantastic KS1 children performed their Christmas play - 
all about the gnome who was alone, but desperately wanted to help out 
Santa!  Our children were brilliant - excellent acting, singing and 
dancing.  Well done and thank you to the KS1 children, Miss Davis, Ms 
Brannigan, Mrs Rowland and Mrs Davis.  Photographs of the KS1 and 
EYFS performances can be found on the school's website. 

The children enjoyed their class Christmas parties yesterday.  Children 
in the EYFS even had a special visit from Santa Claus and one of his 
elves.  Mrs White shared a special parcel from Santa Claus with the 
EYFS and Year One children, that contained special reindeer food the 
children will be able to leave out for Santa's reindeer on Christmas Eve. 

Today, we are looking forward to our end of term Attendance Medals 
assembly.   

I wish you all a peaceful break with your family. 

We will have a staff Inset day on Monday 6th January.  Children return on 
Tuesday 7th January 2025. 

Merry Christmas and a Happy New Year! 

Do have a lovely break. 

Funmi Alder 

Headteacher  
 
 

  



 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Value for the term –  

Peacefulness 

 

Farewell and Welcome 

We say a sad farewell to Miss Muller, who has decided to embark on exciting plans 
outside of education.  We take this opportunity to thank her for her hard work, 
professionalism and commitment to the school in this last year, and wish her well for 
the future. 

 

 

 

 

From January, we welcome Miss Maaka, who will be the new class teacher for Otter 
Class.  Miss Maaka joins us as an experienced teacher and will be working closely 
with Mr Marshall and Miss Cowdell in the UKS2 team.   We will also be welcoming Mrs 
Sanghera, another experienced teacher, who will be taking Red Kite Class on 
Thursdays and Fridays from the start of term, in preparation for Mrs Haden starting her 
maternity leave.  I am sure you will join me in welcoming both to the Bearwood family. 

 



  

We would like to thank all of our brilliant 
volunteers helping in school this term, we are so 

thankful for your support. 

We have many volunteers who help read with the 
children and who help on school trips. We couldn’t 

do it without you! 

If you would like to volunteer, please do contact 
the school office.  

We would like to thank our amazing PTA team for all their support in the last few 
weeks! They have gone above and beyond especially this term with our fantastic 
Christmas Fete, Wreath Making Workshop, Christmas Lunch Day, Second Hand 

Uniform Sale and lots more. You are all amazing, thank you! 



Office Notices 

  

Growth Mindset  

Awards 

 

Sports Star Awards 

Fox – Whole Class  

Beaver – Whole Class 

Red Kite – Rhys & Callum 

Red Squirrel – Whole Class 

Dormouse – JJ  

Badger – Maisie-Lou 

Otter – Chace 

Grey Wolf – Summer  

 

Fox – No Sports Awards 

Beaver – No Sports Awards  

Red Kite – Shravan 

Red Squirrel – No Sports Awards  

Dormouse – Whole Class 

Badger – Pasha 

Otter – Jacob 

Grey Wolf – Brooke 

 

This week's winners of TTRS 'Battle of the Bands' 

LKS2 Winners – Dormouse 843 points  

UKS2 Winners – Badger 636 points 

Scientist of the week! 

LKS2 – No Science awards this week. 

UKS2 – No Science awards this week. 

Performers of the week! 

Another Bearwood girl band performance, this 
time from KS1! Evie sang Last Christmas and 

Salena, Sienna and Florence danced with 
enthusiasm in the background. You did such a 

great job girls, the audience couldn’t help but sing 
along with you! Thank you for making us all feel 

festive in the last week of the term. 

Have a lovely Christmas everyone! 



  

 Monday 6th January – INSET 
 Tuesday 7th January – children return 
 Wednesday 15th January – 9am – Year One parents phonics workshop 
 Thursday 16th January – 9am – Grey Wolf Class assembly 
 Thursday 23rd January – 9am – Otter Class assembly 
 Wednesday 29th January – 9am – Reception parents’ Drawing Club (writing) 

workshop 
 Thursday 30th January – 9am – Badger Class assembly 
 Friday 31st January – 9am – prospective parents’ tour 
 Wednesday 5th February – Year Six SATs meeting 
 Thursday 6th February – 9am – Dormouse Class assembly 
 Tuesday 11th February Safer Internet Day – workshop for parents – 9am and 

5pm 
 Thursday 13th February – 9am – Red Kite Class assembly 
 Monday 17th February to Friday 21st February – Spring half-term 
 Monday 25th February – children return 
 Friday 28th February – 9am – prospective parents’ tour 
 Thursday 6th March – World Book Day 
 W/C 10th March – Science Week 
 Friday 15th March – Red Nose Day 
 Tuesday 25th March – 3:45 to 6:15pm – Parents’ Evening 
 Thursday 27th March – 4:30 to 7pm – Parents’ Evening 
 Friday 28th March – 9am – prospective parents’ tour 
 Wednesday 2nd April – 9:30am – LKS2 production to parents 
 Thursday 3rd April – 2pm – LKS2 production to parents 
 Friday 4th April – attendance medals assembly 
 Friday 4th April – last day of Spring term – school closed at 2pm 
 Tuesday 22nd April – children return 
 Thursday 24th April – Jewish Passover assembly 
 Friday 25th April – 9am – prospective parents’ tour 
 Thursday 1st May – Sikh Vaisakhi assembly 
 Monday 5th May – Bank Holiday 
 W/C 12th May – Year Six SATs 
 Thursday 22nd May – Muslim Eid assembly 
 Friday 23rd May – 2pm – Country Dancing Show to parents 
 Monday 26th May to Friday 30th May – Summer half-term 
 Monday 2nd June - INSET 
 Tuesday 3rd June – children return 
 W/C 9th June – Year One Phonics Screening Check 
 W/C 9th June – Year Four Multiplication Tables Check 



 

 

 

  

Weekly Attendance 

Brown Bears – 88.4% 

Fox –92.6% 

Beaver –98.1% - Winner 

Red Kite – 92.1% 

Red Squirrel –91.9% 

Dormouse –98.9%  

Badger –95.8% 

Otter –91.2% 

Grey Wolf –88.1%  

 

 

 

Please ensure you call or email each day your 
child is absent. 

We spend a lot of time calling parents that have 
not called in to report an absence. Please ensure 

you report an absence before 9am.  

Weekly Updates! 
For pictures and information on what each class has been doing this week or 

enrichment activities that have taken place please click on the year group below or 
visit the school gallery. 

 
EYFS 
KS1 
LKS2 
 UKS2 



  



 

 

 

 

 

  



 

  



 

 

 

 

 

 


